TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 10/08/2014 900303617

ETAS ID: TM319492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sensintel Inc.		10/07/2014	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Ceramics Research, LLC		
Street Address:	3292 E.Hemisphere Loop		
City:	Tucson		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85706		
Entity Type:	Corporation: Arizona		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2674657	AQUAPOUR	
Registration Number:	2674656	AQUASEAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name:

Jon O. Nelson

Address Line 1:

10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 3000

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003248,00053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon O. Nelson
SIGNATURE:	/Jon O. Nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of AQUAPOUR and AQUASEAL to ACR, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0330

CH \$65.00 2674

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Sensintel Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona, and having its principal place of business at 3292 E. Hemisphere Loop, Tucson, Arizona 85706 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks:

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Trademark</u>	
2,674,656	January 14, 2003	AQUASEAL	
2,674,657	January 14, 2003	AQUAPOUR	

And, Whereas, Advanced Ceramics Research LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by the laws of the State of Arizona, and having its principal place of business at 3292 E. Hemisphere Loop, Tucson, Arizona 85706 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in said trademarks, said trademark registrations and the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademarks are used;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in said trademarks and trademark registrations together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademarks and trademark registrations are used, and together with the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringement of such trademarks and trademark registrations.

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by an officer thereof, duly authorized, this ______ day of October, 2014.

Name: Malhew Publoske

Title: CEO

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ______ day of October, 2014 by Marthew Yobloske

SANDRA R SIMPSON Notary Public - Artzona Pima County My Commission Expires January 22, 2018

<u> Landia L. Dimpso</u>

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0331**

16952798

RECORDED: 10/08/2014